Features
• Designed for accurate temperature
measurement, control and compensation
• Tight tolerances on resistance and B value
• Operation up to 311°F (155°C) with
excellent stability
• Small body diameter
• Fast response

K
Maximum
Operating
Temperature
°F (°C)
Code
R25°C ± 1%
Code
R25°C ± 2%
Code
R25°C ± 3%
Code
R25°C ± 5%
Code
R25°C ± 10%
500 2 3540 ± 1% 257 (125) NK501C2*2 NK501C2*3 NK501C2*5 NK501C*R10
500 2A 3627 ± 1% 257 (125) NK501C2A*2 NK501C2A*3 NK501C2A*5 NK501C2A*10
1000 2 3540 ± 1% 257 (125) NK102C2*2 NK102C2*3 NK102C2*5 NK102C2*10
1000 2A 3627 ± 1% 257 (125) NK102C2A*2 NK102C2A*3 NK102C2A*5 NK102C2A*10
2000 2 3540 ± 1% 257 (125) NK202C2*2 NK202C2*3 NK202C2*5 NK202C2*10
2000 2A 3627 ± 1% 257 (125) NK202C2A*2 NK202C2A*3 NK202C2A*5 NK202C2A*10
2200 1 3977 ± 0.75% 311 (155) NK222C1*1 NK222C1*2 NK222C1*3 NK222C1*5 NK222C1*10
2700 1 3977 ± 0.75% 311 (155) NK272C1*1 NK272C1*2 NK272C1*3 NK272C1*5 NK272C1*10
5000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 311 (155) NK502C1*1 NK502C1*2 NK502C1*3 NK502C1*5 NK502C1*10
5000 4A 3436 ± 1% 311 (155) NK502C4A*1 NK502C4A*2 NK502C4A*3 NK502C4A*5 NK502C4A*10
10000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 311 (155) NK103C1*1 NK103C1*2 NK103C1*3 NK103C1*5 NK103C1*10
10000 4A 3436 ± 1% 311 (155) NK103C4A*1 NK103C4A*2 NK103C4A*3 NK103C4A*5 NK103C4A*10
10000 5 3740 ± 1% 311 (155) NK103C5*1 NK103C5*2 NK103C5*3 NK103C5*5 NK103C5*10
12000 5 3740 ± 1% 311 (155) NK123C5*1 NK123C5*2 NK123C5*3 NK123C5*5 NK123C5*10
30000 8 3977 ± 1% 311 (155) NK303C8*1 NK303C8*2 NK303C8*3 NK303C8*5 NK303C8*10
50000 8 3977 ± 1% 311 (155) NK503C8*1 NK503C8*2 NK503C8*3 NK503C8*5 NK503C8*10
See separate tables for resistance - temperature data.
3 mm
max
Ø 0.0195 in (0.5 mm)